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STATE CAPITOL COMMISSION 
MEMBER LIST 

 
 
Larry Martin, Chairman 
Commissioner, Department of Finance and Administration 
First Floor, State Capitol 
Nashville, TN 37243 
E-mail: larry.martin@tn.gov c: emily.mitchell@tn.gov  
Phone: (615) 741-2401  
 
 
Bob Oglesby, Commissioner 
Department of General Services 
William R. Snodgrass TN Tower 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 22nd Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243-0530 
E-mail: bob.oglesby@tn.gov   c: meagan.orand@tn.gov 
Phone: (615) 741-2081  
 
 
Bob Martineau, Commissioner  
Department of Environment and Conservation  
William R. Snodgrass TN Tower  
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243 
E-mail: bob.martineau@tn.gov   c: kelley.clemons@tn.gov 
Phone: (615) 532-0106   
 
 
Justin P. Wilson 
Comptroller of the Treasury 
First Floor, State Capitol 
Nashville, TN 37243 
E-mail: justin.wilson@cot.tn.gov    
c:   bettye.stanton@cot.tn.gov & terry.baxter@cot.tn.gov  
Phone: (615) 741-2501  
 
 
Tre Hargett 
Secretary of State 
First Floor, State Capitol 
Nashville, TN 37243 
E-mail: tre.hargett@tn.gov  c: tawnie.mathieu@tn.gov 
Phone: (615) 741-2819  
 
 
David Lillard 
State Treasurer 
First Floor, State Capitol 
Nashville, TN 37243 
E-mail: david.lillard@tn.gov   c: joy.harris@tn.gov   
c: heather.sczepczenski@tn.gov  
Phone: (615) 741-2956  

 
 
 

Jack Johnson, Senator 
11 Legislative Plaza 
Nashville, TN 37243 
E-mail: sen.jack.johnson@capitol.tn.gov  
Phone: (615) 741-2495   
 
 
Gerald McCormick, Representative  
18A Legislative Plaza 
Nashville, TN 37243 
E-mail: rep.gerald.mccormick@capitol.tn.gov 
Phone: (615) 741-6959  
 
 
Howard Gentry Jr. 
Criminal Court Clerk  
Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County 
408 2nd Avenue North - Suite 2120  
Nashville, TN 37201  
E-mail: howard.gentry@nashville.gov   
c: pat.clayton@nashville.gov 
Phone: (615) 862-5611 
 
 
Helen “Tootie” Haskins 
3415 West End Avenue, Apartment 401 
Nashville, TN 37203-1024  
E-mail:  tootiehhh@comcast.net  
Phone: (615) 298-4224 Cell: (615) 347-0980  
 
 
Chairman, Tennessee Historical Commission 
Dr. Reavis L. Mitchell, Jr. 
Fisk University 
101 Park Johnson Hall 
1000 17th Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37208 
Email:  rmitchel@fisk.edu  
Phone: (615) 329-8669 
 
 
(Private Citizen) 
(vacant) 
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